
Monday, May 8, 2023, 23-24 Academic Year Foreign Student (YÖS) Registra�ons 
 Friday, May 19, 2023 Commemora�on of Atatürk, Youth and Sports Day 
 Tuesday, June 27, 2023, Eid Eve (star�ng from 12:00) 
 28 June - 1 July 2023 Eid al-Adha 
 Monday, July 10, 2023 23-24 Fall Sem. Inter-Ins�tu�onal (With GPA) Undergraduate Transfer 
Applica�on Start 
 Saturday, July 15, 2023, Democracy and Na�onal Unity Day 
 Tuesday, August 1, 2023 23-24 Fall Sem. The Start of Undergraduate Transfer and Intra-
Ins�tu�onal Transfer Applica�ons (with grade point average) 
 Tuesday, August 15, 2023 23-24 Fall Sem. The End of Undergraduate Transfer Applica�ons (Inter-
Ins�tu�onal Transfer, Horizontal Transfer with grade point average, Intra-Ins�tu�onal Transfer)  
 Monday, August 21, 2023 23-24 Fall Sem. Foreign Language Proficiency Exam (YDYS) (Oral and 
Writen) 
 i) For students applying via Undergraduate Transfer 
 Wednesday, August 30, 2023 Victory Day 
 Thursday, August 31, 2023 23-24 Fall Sem. The Start of Applying for Double Major and Minor 
Program 
04-08 September 2023 23-24 Fall Sem. Announcement of the Evalua�on Results of 
Undergraduate Transfer Applica�ons with Inter-Ins�tu�onal Transfer (GPA), Intra-Ins�tu�onal 
Transfer and Central Placement Score. The Start and End of Main Registra�on. 
 Tuesday, September 12, 2023 23-24 Fall Sem. The End of Applying for Double Major and Minor 
Programs 
 Monday, 11 - 22 September 2023 23-24 Fall Sem. Foreign Language Proficiency Exam (YDYS) 
(Oral and Writen) for students applying to Double Major and Minor Programs 
 11-15 September 2023 23-24 Fall Sem. Undergraduate Transfer, Intra-Ins�tu�onal 
Undergraduate Transfer, Inter-Ins�tu�onal (GNO) The Start and End of Undergraduate Transfer 
Reserve Registra�on with the central placement score 
 Wednesday, September 20, 2023 23-24 Fall Sem. No�fying the Registry Office of the Results of 
the Double Major and Minor Applica�on Evalua�ons  
 Wednesday, September 13, 2023 23-24 Fall Sem. The Start of Re-registra�on   
 23-24 ORİON Fall Sem. Start 
Thursday, September 14, 2023 "Foreign Language Proficiency Exam (YDSTS) for students newly 
enrolled in undergraduate programs with English as the medium of instruc�on at the beginning 
of the 23-24 academic year 
  *** Taking The YDSTS Exam is mandatory." 
 Monday, September 18, 2023, 23-24 Foreign Language Proficiency Exam (YDYS) (Writen) for 
students newly enrolled in undergraduate programs with English as the medium of instruc�on at 
the beginning of the academic year. 
 20-22 September 2023 23-24 Fall Sem. The Start and End of Main Registra�on for Double Major 
and Minor Program 
 Tuesday, September 19, 2023 23-24 Foreign Language Proficiency Exam YDYS (Oral) for students 
newly enrolled in undergraduate programs with English as the language of instruc�on at the 
beginning of the academic year. 
 Wednesday, September 20, 2023 23-24 Fall Sem. Foreign Language Exemp�on Exam (YDMS) for 
students newly enrolled in Associate and Undergraduate Programs with Turkish as the language 
of instruc�on. 
 25-27 September 2023 23-24 Fall Sem. The Start and End of Reserve Registra�on for Double 
Major and Minor Program 
 Monday, September 25, 2023 23-24 Fall Sem. The Start of Course Registra�on  
 23-24 Fall Sem. Ataturk's Principles and History of Revolu�on I-II Exemp�on Exam 



 i) For newly registered students 
 ii) For students newly registered via Undergraduate Transfer  
25 September-6 October 2023  Reminder and Training Program organized for students who are in 
the lowest score range according to the Foreign Language Proficiency Exam between  
Tuesday, September 26, 2023, 23-24 Fall Semester Turkish I-II Exemp�on Exam 
i) For newly registered students 
ii) For students newly registered through undergraduate transfer 
Wednesday, October 4, 2023, 23-24 University Opening Ceremony 
Monday, October 2, 2023, Fall Semester Classes Start 
Friday, October 6, 2023, 23-24 Fall Semester Registra�on Renewal and Course Registra�on Last 
Day 
Monday, October 9, 2023, 23-24 Fall Semester English Preparatory Class Course Start 
Monday, October 23, 2023, Fall Semester Course Add-Drop Start 
Friday, October 27, 2023, Fall Semester Course Add-Drop End 
Monday, October 30, 2023, Fall Semester Course Add-Drop Advisor Approval Deadline 
Saturday, October 28, 2023, Republic Day Eve 
Sunday, October 29, 2023, Republic Day 
Friday, December 15, 2023, 23-24 Spring Semester New Course/New Program/Prog. change 
sugges�ons Last Day 
Monday, December 4, 2023, Fall Semester Course Withdrawal Start 
Friday, December 8, 2023, Fall Semester Course Withdrawal End 
Monday, December 11, 2023, Fall Semester Course Withdrawal Advisor Approval Deadline 
11-15 December 2023, 23-24 Fall Semester Final Exam Program UNITIME entry Start / End 
Friday, December 22, 2023, Last Day for Fall Semester Registra�on Freezing Requests 
25-29 December 2023, 23-24 Fall Semester Exam Program ORİON entrance Start / End 
Monday, January 1, 2024, NEW YEAR 
Friday, January 5, 2024, Fall Semester End of Classes 
Monday, January 8, 2024, "Fall Semester Final Exams Beginning 
23-24 Spring Semester Course Program Uni�me entry Start”. 
Friday, January 19, 2024, Fall Semester Final Exams End 
Monday, January 22, 2024, Last Day for Grade Entry for 23-24 Fall Semester Final Exams 
Tuesday, January 23, 2024, "Fall Semester Final Exam Grades and GPA Announcement 
23-24 Spring Semester Course Program Uni�me entry End" 
23-24 January 2024, Fall Semester Final Grade Objec�ons Start / End 
Wednesday, January 24, 2024, 23-24 Spring Sem. Horizontal Transfer with Inter-Ins�tu�onal 
Transfer (GPA), Intra-Ins�tu�onal Transfer and Horizontal Transfer Applica�ons based on Central 
Placement Score Start 
23-24 Spring Semester Applica�on Start for Double Major and Minor Program 
24-27 January 2024 Fall Semester Success Grade Objec�ons Evalua�on Results Registry Office 
Submission Start / End 
Friday, January 26, 2024, 23-24 Fall Semester English Preparatory Class Course End 
Monday, January 29, 2024, "Fall Semester Make-Up Exams Start 
23-24 Spring Semester Course Program Orion entry Start”. 
29 January-9 February 2024 23-24 Fall Semester English Preparatory Class Semester Break 
30-31 January 2024, 23-24 Fall Semester Academic Year Foreign Language Proficiency Exam 
30 January-7 February 2024, Fall Semester Single Course Exam Applica�on Start / End 
Friday, February 2, 2024, Fall Semester Make-Up Exams End 
Saturday, February 3, 2024, "Last day for 23-24 Fall Semester Make-up Exams Grade Entry" 
23-24 Spring Semester Course Program Orion entry End" 
Sunday, February 4, 2024, Fall Semester Make-up Exam Grades and GPA Announcement  



5-6 February 2024, Fall Semester Resit Exam Final Grade Objec�ons Start / End 
Monday, February 5, 2024 23-24 Spring Semester Inter-ins�tu�onal Transfer with GPA, Transfer 
within Ins�tu�on and Transfer according to Central Placement Score Applica�ons Deadline  
 23-24 Spring Semester Applica�on Deadline for Double Major and Minor Programs 
February 5, 2024 Monday 23-24 ORION Fall Semester End  
February 6 - 9, 2024  Fall Semester Make-up Grade Objec�ons Evalua�on Results Submited to 
the Registrar's Office Start - End  
Tuesday, February 6, 2024  "23-24 ORION Spring Century Start 
Spring Semester Registra�on Renewal Start "  
February 7-8, 2024 23-24  Spring Semester For students applying for Undergraduate 
Transfer, Double Major and Minor Programs  
 **Foreign Language Proficiency Exam (FLE) (Oral)  
 ***Foreign Language Proficiency Exam (FLE) (Writen)  
Monday, February 12, 2024  23-24 Spring Semester Double Major and Minor Applica�on 
Evalua�on Results Submission to the Registrar's Office Deadline  
Monday, February 12, 2024  Spring Semester Course Registra�on Start   
 23-24 Spring Semester English Preparatory Class Course Start  
12-16 February 2024 23-24 Spring Semester Transfer according to central placement score, Intra-
ins�tu�onal Transfer, Inter-ins�tu�onal (GPA) Transfer Announcement of Evalua�on Results of 
Transfer Applica�ons Principal Registra�on Start / End  
Friday, February 16, 2024 End of Fall Semester Single Course Exam Day  
February 19-20, 2024 23-24 Spring Semester Announcement of Double Major and Minor 
Applica�on Evalua�on Results Principal Registra�on Start / End  
Monday, February 19, 2024 Start of Spring Semester Classes   
19-23 February 2024 23-24 Spring Semester Transfer according to central placement score, Intra-
ins�tu�onal Transfer, Inter-ins�tu�onal (GPA) Transfer Replacement Registra�on Start / End  
21-22 February 2024 23-24 Spring Semester Double Major and Minor Program Subs�tute 
Registra�on Start / End  
Friday, February 23, 2024 Spring Semester Registra�on Renewal and Course Registra�on 
Deadline  
February 27, 2024 Tuesday 23-24 Spring Semester Atatürk's Principles and History of Turkish 
Revolu�on I-II Exemp�on Exam  
 *** For students who are newly enrolled with Undergraduate Transfer  
February 28, 2024 Wednesday 23-24 Spring Semester Turkish I-II Exemp�on Exam  
 *** For students who are newly enrolled with Undergraduate Transfer  
Monday, March 11, 2024 Spring Semester Course Add-Drop Start   
Friday, March 15, 2024 Spring semester course add-drop deadline   
Monday, March 18, 2024 Spring Semester Course Add-Drop Counselor Approval Deadline  
April 1-5, 2024 23-24 Spring Semester Exam Schedule Uni�me entry Start - End  
Tuesday, April 9, 2024 Holiday Eve (from 12:00 noon)  
April 10-12, 2024 Ramadan Feast  
Monday, April 22, 2024 "Spring Semester Course Withdrawal Start  
23-24 Spring Semester Exam Schedule ORION Entry Start  
Tuesday, April 23, 2024 Na�onal Sovereignty and Children's Day  
Friday, April 26, 2024 "Spring Semester Course Withdrawal Deadline  
23-24 Spring Semester Exam Schedule ORION entry End  
Monday, April 29, 2024 Spring Semester Course Withdrawal Counselor Approval Deadline   
Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Labor and Solidarity Day   
Monday, May 6, 2024 Registra�on for Foreign Students (YÖS) for the 24-25 academic year  
Friday, May 10, 2024 Spring Semester Registra�on Freezing Requests Deadline  



Sunday, May 19, 2024 Commemora�on of Atatürk Youth and Sports Day  
Friday, May 24, 2024 Spring Sem. End of Classes  
Saturday, May 25, 2024 Spring Semester Final Exams Start  
Thursday, June 6, 2024 Spring Sem. Final Exams End  
Friday, June 7, 2024 "23-24 Spring Sem. English Preparatory Class Course End  
*For students who meet the in-level success condi�ons and are en�tled to take the Foreign 
Language Proficiency Exam"  
Saturday, June 8, 2024 23-24 Spring Sem. Final Exams Grade Entry Last Day 
 Monday, June 10, 2024 "Spring Semester Final Exam Grades and GPA Announcement 23-24 
Summer Educa�on Course Program. ORION login Start"  
10-11 June 2024 Spring Sem. Success Grade Objec�ons Start - End  
12-13 June 2024 Foreign Language Proficiency Exam at the end of the 23-24 Academic Year  
12-14 June 2024 Spring Sem. Success Grade Objec�ons Evalua�on Results ÖİDB Submission Start 
-End  
Saturday, June 15, 2024 Holiday Eve  
16-19 June 2024 Eid al-Adha  
Thursday, June 20, 2024 "Spring Sem. Make-Up Exams Beginning  
23-24 Summer Educa�on Course Program. ORİON Introduc�on End" Tuesday,  
June 25, 2024 Spring Sem. Make-Up Exams End  
Wednesday, June 26, 2024 23-24 Spring Sem. Make-Up Exams Grade Entry Last Day  
Thursday, June 27, 2024 "Spring Sem. Make-up Exams Grade and GPA Announcement 23-24 
ORİON Spring Sem. End"  
27-28 June 2024 Spring Sem. Resit Success Grade Objec�ons Start - End  
21 June - 1 July 2024 Spring Sem. End Single Course Exam Applica�on Start - End  
Friday, June 28, 2024 23-24 Summer Educa�on ORİON Start  
Summer Educa�on Registra�on Renewal and Course Registra�on Start  
1 - 3 July 2024 Spring Sem. Resit Success Grade Objec�ons Evalua�on Results ÖİDB Submission 
Start -End  
Friday, July 5, 2024 Last day for Summer School Registra�on Renewal and Course Registra�on 
Single Course Exam Day at the End of Spring Sem.  
Saturday, July 6, 2024 23-24 Determina�on of the courses to be opened in Summer Educa�on 
 Monday, July 8, 2024 Summer Educa�on Classes Start Summer Educa�on Course Add-Drop Start 
English Preparatory Class Summer Educa�on Start  
Tuesday, July 9, 2024 Summer Educa�on Course Add-Drop End  
Wednesday, July 10, 2024 23-24 Summer Educa�on Course Add-Drop advisor approval Last Day  
Monday, July 15, 2024 Democracy and Na�onal Unity Day  
1- 15 August 2024 23-24 Summer Educa�on Exam Program. ORİON introduc�on Start - End 
Friday,  
August 23, 2024 Summer Educa�on Classes End  
Saturday, August 24, 2024 Summer Educa�on Final Exams Start 
 Thursday, August 29, 2024 Summer Educa�on Final Exams End  
23-24 English Preparatory Class Summer Educa�on End  
Friday, August 30, 2024 Victory Day  
Monday, September 2, 2024 Last Day for Grade Entry for 23-24 Summer School Final Exams  
Tuesday, September 3, 2024 23-24 Summer Term Final Exam Grades and GPA Announcement  
23-24 Summer School Success Grade Objec�ons Start  
23-24 Summer School ORİON End of Educa�on  
23-24 English Preparatory Class Summer Educa�on Foreign Language Proficiency Exam (YDYS) 
(Oral and Writen)  
2-6 September 2024 End of Summer Educa�on Single Course Exam Applica�on Start - End  



Wednesday, September 4, 2024 23-24 Summer Educa�on Success Grade Objec�ons End  
5-9 September 2024 23-24 Summer Educa�on Success Grade Objec�ons Evalua�on Results 
Submission to the Registrar's Office Start-End  
Thursday, September 19, 2024 End of Summer School Single Course Exam Day 

 


